FORM PTO-1595	04-29-1998 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEN
(Rev. 6.93) MAD 4-17-98	Patent and Trademark Of
0	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	100697344 attached original documents or copy-thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): RICHARD A. SHILLINGTON, GILBERT PA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: MED-SAFE SYSTEMS, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Ves x No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
5. Nature of conveyance.	Street Address: <u>4665 NORTH AVENUE</u>
<u>X</u> Assignment <u>Merge</u> Security Agreement <u>Chang</u>	er City: <u>OCEANSIDE</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92056</u> ge of Name
Other Execution Date:1-13-94	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _xNo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ
If this document is being filed as each on the	a new continuition the execution date of the analization in
IT THIS COCUMENT IS DEING THEO TOGETHER WITH T	a new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,472,167
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom corr	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:1
Name: FRELING E. BAKER	
Internal Address: <u>BAKER, MAXHAM, J</u>	
<u>MEADOR, Symphony Towers, 750 "B"</u> Suite 3100, San Diego, California 9210	
Street Address: Same As Above	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: State:	ZIP: 02-0460
1998 DCDATES 00000281 5472167	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
581 40.00 OP	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
	DU NUT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	the foregoing jpformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
	A
FRELING E. BAKER	4-14-98
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages	s including cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>4</u>
	to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
COMMISSIONER	OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, BOX ASSIGNMENTS
	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231
F:\CLIENT\0121\048\ASSIGN.COV	PATENT DEEL 0114 FD AME: 0082
	REEL: 9114 FRAME: 0982

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we, RICHARD A. SHILLINGTON, of 1311 Hymettus Avenue, Leucadia, California, 92024, United States, and 50 45 SANTORIM NAY OCEAUSINE CA 92056 GILBERT (NMI) PACKER, of 6543 Paseo Adelante, Carlsbad, California, 92009, United States, have sold, assigned and transferred and by those presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Med-Safe Systems, Inc., a California corporation, with an office at 6072 Corte Del Cedro, Carlsbad, California, 92009, United States, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, all our whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to "SECURE MOUNTING BRACKET FOR DISPOSABLE SHARPS CONTAINER" by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefor executed by us and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 1-26-94, Serial No. PAT. No. 5,472,167_____, (applicant's attorney is authorized to enter serial number and filing date after execution of this document) and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said inventions, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths

\DIANE\CLIENT\MEDSAF48.AST

-1-

PATENT REEL: 9114 FRAME: 0983 and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, it successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in

keeping with this Assignment. OCEANSIDE OceANSINE Done at Carlsburd, California this _____ day of __ man

1-13-94 Date:

ÚCHARD SHILLI

Homon Schi

WITNESS

1 /3/9 Date:

en

GILBERT (NMI) PACKER

Horton

WITNESS

\DIANE\CLIENT\MEDSAF48.AST

PATENT REEL: 9114 FRAME: 0984

RECORDED: 04/17/1998